E	NAME & TITLE	Steve Sharkey, Director	CITY of	
R	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Department of Transportation (DOT) 417 E Fayette Street, Room 527	BALTIMORE	CITY OF
M	SUBJECT	City Council Bill 21-0064	MEMO	1797

DATE: 7/1/21

TO: Mayor Brandon M. Scott

TO: Economic & Community Development Committee

FROM: Department of Transportation

POSITION: **No Objection** RE: Council Bill – 21-0064

<u>INTRODUCTION</u> – Zoning - Conditional Use Retail Goods Establishment (With Alcoholic Beverages Sales) - A Portion of 3901 Boston Street (Also Known As 3975 Boston Street)

<u>PURPOSE/PLANS</u> – For the purpose of permitting, subject to certain conditions, the establishment, maintenance, and operation of a retail goods establishment (with alcoholic beverages sales) on the property known as 3901 Boston Street (also known as 3975 Boston Street), as outlined in red on the accompanying plat; and providing for a special effective date.

<u>COMMENTS</u> – Council Bill 21-0064 looks to permit the operation of a retail business, authorized to sell alcoholic beverages, within Canton Crossing Shopping Center. The applicant currently operates a retail business that is authorized to sell alcoholic beverages and Council Bill 21-0064 would permit the relocation of the existing business to another space within Canton Crossing Shopping Center.

<u>AGENCY/DEPARTMENT POSITION</u> – The Department of Transportation foresees no direct fiscal or operational impact resulting from the advancement of Council Bill 21-0064. The Department of Transportation has **no objection** to Council Bill 21-0064. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Liam Davis at Liam.Davis@baltimorecity.gov or at 410-545-3207.

Sincerely,

Steve Sharkey Director